AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

PD2000204-01 SWING UNIT
PF1000675-00 WINCH SYSTEM
PG2000267-00 BOOM UNIT
PH1000550-00 SAFETY DEVICES (MOTION CONTROLLER)
PJ3000512-00 BUCKET SYSTEM
PJ5000003-00 BOOSTER UNIT
PK2001401-01 FRAME UNIT
PO1000171-00 INDICATION PLATES
PW1000118-00 ACCESSORIES & TOOLS
PX1001226-00 MOUNTING PARTS
PY1001439-00 OPTIONS

ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+AT+146+3+43011100084+UPPER+Spare+Parts

AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 (***********) FRAME 1 228521
(i) | BUCKET FRAME ASSY 1 228522 228535
(wrwwxsssinn) | BUCKET FRAME ASSY 1 228536
2 (vxxwwmnier) | PIPING,BUCKET 1 228535
(wwiii) | PIPING ASSY,BUCKET 1 228536
3 (wwwwwwnnn) | E|EC.ASSY (BUCKET) 1 228521
(wwwwmmnnnry | ELEC.ASSY,BUCKET 1 228522
4 (***********) OPE-ASSY 1
11| | 42267241000 BUCKET 1
12 (i) | BUCKET (INNER CASE) 1
13 (FrrrRrraR) COVER (BUCKET,FRP,WHITE) 1
14 (wwwewwwnss) | COVER,BOOM (TOP/FRP,WHITE) 1
15| | 42267244000 | COVER (CLOTH,WHITE) 1
16 (i) | ACCESSORIES (BUCKET INNER MAT) | 1

000005



Serial No (Start) | Serial No (Enc

AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Parts Name

Qty | Unit | Technical Data

Pos No. Parts No

1| | (eeweeeeer) | MOUNT ASSY,TOOL BOX (LEFT)
2| | (reoewxeeox) | BOX,TOOL (RIGHT/F:2-DECKER,R:NONE)
3| | (prrwewxeex) | EARTHING DEVICE (8X10M,TOP CLIP)

000010




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
11 36654185010 | SEAL KIT 1
100 36654180000 | PUMP,HYDRAULIC 1

000013



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark:

1 90101208016 | BOLT 2 M8X16
2 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
3 36630910060 | NEEDLE 1
4 36630910030 | HOLDER 1
5 91002801000 | O-RING 1 1B P10
6 91410001000 | RING,BACKUP 1 P10
8 36630910050 | POPPET 1
9 52255101000 | SPRING 1

10 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14

1 36620030050 | PLUG 1

12 82400000350 | KNOB 1

13 37000508510 | PLATE 1

14 80172303006 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M3X6

100 36636340000 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL 1

000018



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
2 36634515010 | PLUG ASSY 1
3 13115102070 | BOLT 4 L=269
4 36638475010 | VALVE,CONTROL 1
5 36636435020 | VALVE,CONTROL (WINCH) 1
6 36636435030 | VALVE,CONTROL (JIB ELEVATING) 1
7 36636435040 | VALVE,CONTROL (JIB SWING) 1
8 36636435050 | VALVE,CONTROL (ATTACHMENT) 1
9 36634365090 | VALVE,RELIEF 1 229344
11 36638505010 | VALVE ASSY,RELIEF 1 229345
24 91002905500 | O-RING 6 1B G55
32 91000501500 | O-RING 1 AS568-015
33 91002802200 | O-RING 1 1B P22
44 36631975010 | O-RING 2
45 36634365190 | WIPER,DUST 10
46 36634365200 | RETAINER (SEAL) 10
47 36636435060 | VALVE,CHECK 4
48 36635555080 | SPRING 4
49 36635045040 | RETAINER (VALVE) 5
50 91002801400 | O-RING 5 1B P14
51 12435101180 | RETAINER (SEAL) 9
52 36636435070 | END,SPOOL 4
53 12435101170 | RETAINER (SPRING) 8
54 36630045140 | SPRING 4
55 36636435080 | COVER (SPRING) 2
56 36635535150 | SWITCH,PUSH 3
57 36630045150 | COVER 2
58 90131906015 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M6X15
59 90131906020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M6X20
60 90131904015 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M4X15
61 90303100401 | WASHER,PLAIN 3 4
63 80172304008 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M4X8
64 36637625030 | TIE (MOUNT) 1
65 36637625040 | INSULOCK (TIE) 1
71 36636435090 | SHIM (T=0.3) 5
72 36636435100 | SHIM (T=0.5) 5
73 36636435110 | SHIM (T=0.7) 5
85 36636435120 | COVER (SPRING) 3
94 36643175030 | O-RING 8 P13
109 90131506020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 6 M6X20
110 90131504015 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 8 M4X15
111 90303070401 | WASHER,PLAIN 9 4
125 90131506010 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 6 M6X10
131 36636415040 | SWITCH,LEAD (WINCH) 2
141 36636435150 | SWITCH,LEAD (WITH CONNECTOR) 2
158 90131506015 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M6X15
163 80185804008 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M4X8
164 36636435170 | FASTENER 1
165 36636435180 | TIE (INSULOCK) 1
172 13115102010 | RETAINER (SEAL) 2
173 36636435140 | END,SPOOL 1
174 80560005000 | BALL,STEEL 2 5
175 13115102030 | CASE (BALL) 1
176 13115102050 | RETAINER (BALL) 1
177 13115102040 | SPRING 1
181 90131506025 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M6X25
195 91001101001 | O-RING 1 1A P10A 229344
196 36634365100 | RING,BACKUP 1 229344
197 19215101010 | O-RING 2 229344
203 91001001600 | O-RING 2 1A S16 229344
205 36634365110 | RING,BACKUP 1 229344
206 91001100600 | O-RING 1 1A P6 229344
21 36636435130 | SWITCH,PUSH 2
300 36638490000 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL 1

000020




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark:
87 37000908720 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1 PF1/2-PF3/8
88 37000928630 | JOINT 1 S,PF3/4,PF1/2
89 80430620800 | JOINT 1
90 37000928370 | JOINT 3 S,G1/2-G1/2 228941
91 37000912910 | JOINT 2 G1/2,G3/8 228941
93 37000928120 | JOINT 4 G1/2,G1/2 228941
101 36636340000 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL 2 229145
36636340001 | VALVE ASSY,SELECTOR 2 229146
102 80430620600 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 4 L,G3/8-G3/8
103 80430620400 | JOINT 6
104 80481302020 | JOINT 2 G1/4-G1/4
80481302020 | JOINT 1 G1/4-G1/4 228859
105 91002801100 | O-RING 16 1B P11
111 36606670000 | VALVE,RELIEF 1 228859
36606990000 | VALVE ASSY,RELIEF 1 228860
112 42340240500 | FILTER,OIL 1 228860
113 80481103020 | JOINT 1 PF3/8-PF1/4
80481103020 | JOINT 1 PF3/8-PF1/4 228860
114 36672460000 | FILTER (NIPPLE TYPE) 2
115 91002801400 | O-RING 9 1B P14
91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14 228860
121 36625000000 | VALVE ASSY,CHECK 1
122 80400160127 | JOINT 2
133 36625760000 | VALVE,CHECK 1
134 80400160129 | JOINT 1
140 37002418360 | HOSE 1 L=1800 228941
153 37002418450 | HOSE 1 L=450 228941
154 37002418480 | HOSE 1 L=1600 228941
155 37002418490 | HOSE 1 L=1790 228941
173 37002418500 | HOSE 1 L=470 228941
180 37002418510 | HOSE 1 L=1670 228941

000023



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PB5060002-00 BATTERY ASSY (12V28AH/PANASONIC)

CNEO

N

1
\t12v 28Ah)




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PB5230002-00 BOOSTER ASSY (B,W/O VEHICLE LEVELLING FUNCTION)

31

i L

33

/
Utkw hRA wF
BETREFMADTRL AL

RERELT( R,

34

oJe;

35

/
H/7¢— Wik




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

42512340000

BELT

1

000035



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 42614471105 | CASE,INNER 1
2 42613351200 | CASE,INNER (JACK) 1
4 36035100000 | CYLINDER,JACK 1
5 42613351400 | FLOAT ASSY 1
6 37000171720 | PIN 1
7 80601110250 | RING,RITAINING 2 S25
8 37000169010 | PIN 1 30
9 80601110300 | RING,RITAINING 2 S30
10 36625740001 | VALVE,CHECK 1
1 90171108055 | BOLT 4 M8X55
12 37000138750 | PIN 1 18
13 80136332036 | PIN,SPLIT 2 3.2X36
14 80400160127 | JOINT 1
15 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
16 36672460000 | FILTER (NIPPLE TYPE) 1
17 42612851010 | COVER 1
18 90186206014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M6X14
19 37000112320 | PIN 1
20 80601110120 | RING,RITAINING 2 S$12
21 91810130240 | FASTENER 2
22 31201770100 | PLATE,SLIDE 8 T=3.0
23 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M6
24 37000600700 | CLAMP 1 12X3
25 42614471010 | PLATE,SLIDE 1 T=2.0
41 36042820000 | CYLINDER,EXTENSION (REAR) 1
42 80400160127 | JOINT 2
43 91002801100 | O-RING 3 1B P11
44 37002474980 | HOSE 1 L=2075
45 42612861350 | HARNESS 1 228539
46 91810130240 | FASTENER 13
51 42612851420 | TRUNNION 1
100 42614471006 | OUTRIGGER (REAR/INNER CASE) 1

000040




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
2 42356377510 | COVER 1
3 42356377520 | SCREW 12 M4X8
4 42356377530 | WASHER 12 M4
5 42900027510 | HARNESS 1
6 42900027520 | HARNESS 1
7 42356377560 | COVER 1
8 42356377570 | SCREW 2 M3X4
9 42900022160 BOARD,POWER 1
11 42900022180 | BOARD,DISPLAY 1 228621
42900022181 | BOARD,DISPLAY 1 228622
12 42356371170 | BOARD ASSY 1
13 42356377580 | SEAT (SILICONE) 1
14 42356377590 | SEAT (SILICONE) 1
16 42356377600  SPACER 9
17 42356377610 | SCREW 24 M3X6
18 42900027530 | SPACER 9
21 42900027540 | BOARD,CPU (WITH DATA) 1 228621
42900027550 | BOARD,CPU (WITH DATA) 1 228622 229360
42900027560 | BOARD,CPU (WITH DATA) 1 229361
100 42900022000 | INDICATOR,OUTRIGGER 1

000045



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PC5020022-00 CABLE ASSY (PC CONNECTION CABLE)

100

CABLE

R8-232C

CABLE
4 SCIB-2 ]

(3m) CABLE

(30cm)

{15cm)




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PC5150055-00 CASE ASSY,INNER (FRONT,RIGHT)

100

24

o

21,46




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PC5570078-00 COVER ASSY

50

3




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PC6400004-00 CYLINDER ASSY,LEVELING (UPPER)

100

ATPACKING SET KEY NO. 30 (KEY NO.5:6,10:12,13.,14,18,19




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PE1010486-00 CYLINDER,ELEVATING

-

%

24

AIPACKING SET KEY NO,41 (KEY NO.5.1647384:13:16417418419,20 )



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PE5020238-00 ELEC.ASSY

FRONT -

[7-as soL Hcn1as] //

M5-i soL_{cnise}— _ _Icwie]
MF-2p1=yp H{eN1B2}— \ AL 2n=2R

o/Revwr-51{CNL2 |—\

2

e FTNSW



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rem:
1 82100002019 | CLAMP 2 WR40 228862
37000604630 | CLAMP 2 48 228863
2 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 3 8
3 90101208016 | BOLT 3 M8X16
4 91810132530 | FASTENER 20
5 90201200600 | NUT 1 M6
6 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 8
7 37000601600 | CLAMP 2 WR54 228862
37000601630 | CLAMP 2 65 228863
8 42421657030 | CABLE ASSY 1 L=1400
9 42422307100 | HARNESS 1
10 42422307010 | CABLE ASSY (WHITE TAPE) 1 L=2600
11 42422307020 | CABLE ASSY (YELLOW TAPE) 1 L=2600
12 42422307030 | CABLE ASSY 1 L=2600
13 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 1 6
14 42422307040 | CABLE ASSY (GREEN TAPE) 1 L=1200
15 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 6

000078



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PE5190027-00 ELEC.ASSY,SWING FRAME

I I
| AL RNF3 LT b

| A |
oo ———— L]
rL.-- I | 1
R 1
LpEad et ookl (@62 Giml iod
[ msmm | /2 - 55,91
| v | ——
| #xy —CNASLNAY 18 ,
o7 —fcna2 #sw
[l | 3
|
L7y len— e . I~
-1 19
|_- e [ ¢ ot
| 1 2 19
| e ‘ T T
|_ K3 21
1= +——nH{voarma
res—— ——
-2 B 7>
—--
: feniisp
o~ . oA Dc-Dc/71
IV) s :I‘Jﬂ—’-
g I3
f:t 5
_— [ 2am |
| [
! ATRE
- ="



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42220011200 | SUPPORT 1
2 90201201600 | NUT 1 M16
3 90303071601 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 16

000085




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 (FrH*swsrsey | WINCH,JIB (SUPPORT,JU,FREE/LOCK) 1
(wwwwwwnnn) | WINCH,JIB (SUPPORT) 1 229023
2 (FrFeeers) | MOUNT,WINCH (WITHOUT JIB STOWING) 1
(FHHwxRexk) | WINCH ASSY (MOUNT/J:WITHOUT SWIVEL FUNCTION) 1 228368
3 (Fr*xexxxr) | HOOK (1-PART LINE WITH ROPE) 1

000090




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

64 80801001220 | BEARING,PLAIN 1
65 42311301900 | GUIDE 1
66 90180208012 | BOLT,BUTTON 6 M8X12
67 42311891050 | PLATE 1
82 82400000205 | GROMMET 1
83 80820003020 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
84 82455106000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 A-M6F FE
92 80513006015 | BEARING,BALL 1

101 80810000240 | BEARING,PLAIN 1

000093



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Re
1 42202591003 | FRAME 1
2 42202592000  BOOM,TOP 1
3 42202593002 | SADDLE 1
4 42202594000 | BOOM,2ND 1
5 42202599510 | BOOM,BASE 1
6 37001922851 | ROPE,WIRE (TESAC) 2 8X4.795M
7 37001922871 | ROPE,WIRE (TESAC) 2 10X9.22M
9 37000115380 | PIN 1
10 90238403008 | NUT,CASTLE 1 M30X2
1 80136360050 | PIN,SPLIT 1 6X50
12 90303073001 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 30
16 37000168750 | PIN 1
17 80601110300 | RING,RITAINING 2 S30
18 42202590051 | PLATE N T=0.8
19 42202590061 | PLATE N T=0.5
20 42202590330 | PLATE N T=0.5
21 37002019390 | PLATE,SLIDE 2
22 37002019400 | PLATE,SLIDE 4
23 37000586481 | PLATE N T=0.6
24 42202590011 | PLATE 4
25 42202590090 | PLATE 4 T=0.5
26 42202590200 | PLATE N T=0.8
27 90201701600 | NUT 10 M16
28 90303501601 | WASHER,PLAIN 10 16
29 42202590281 | SPACER 10
31 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 48 10
32 90180210045 | BOLT,BUTTON 4 M10X45
37 90180210055 | BOLT,BUTTON 4
38 42202590360 | PIN 2
39 42200021510 | PLATE 2
40 37001007740 | SHEAVE ASSY 2
41 42202700120 | PLATE 1 T=0.8
42 42201630570 | PLATE N T=2.3
44 42202700130 | PLATE 1 T=1.0
45 37002018110 | PLATE,SLIDE 2
46 90180210025 | BOLT,BUTTON 24 M10X25
47 82455106000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 A-M6F FE
48 82400000459 | CAP 1
50 80601110200 | RING,RITAINING 4 S20
51 42202590220 | PLATE N T=0.8
52 42202590230 | PLATE N T=0.5
53 42202590240 | PLATE N T=0.5
54 42202590250 | PLATE N T=1.0
55 90172106008 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 16 M6X8
57 37002018070 | PLATE,SLIDE 2
58 37002018060 | PLATE,SLIDE 4
59 37000586470 | PLATE N T=1.0
60 37000586460 | PLATE N T=1.0
61 42202700111 | PLATE N T=0.6
62 37000155020 | PIN 4
63 42202590210 | PLATE N T=0.8
64 37002018120 | PLATE,SLIDE 2
65 37000508520 | PLATE N T=0.8
66 80184306012 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M6X12
67 37002006500 | PLATE,SLIDE 2
68 37002010340 | PLATE,SLIDE 2
69 90180210016 | BOLT,BUTTON 8 M10X16
70 37000176290 | PIN 1
71 37000303050 | SPACER 2 L=9
72 42202590100 | SHEAVE ASSY 1
73 80602110300 | RING,RITAINING 2 R30
74 31630482500 | CAP 4
75 37001007240 | SHEAVE ASSY 2

000097



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PG1220171-04 PIPING,BOOM




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PG1410106-02 COVER,BOOM




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

10

42900000101

HARNESS

1

000109



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

42504752301

HARNESS

1

000114



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

42356350200

HARNESS

1

000119



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

42505440100

HARNESS

1

000124



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

42612853350

HARNESS

1

000129



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PH5032429-00 HARNESS (MAIN)

, CNS2 CNS1

T g (I
7 1 ) 1
P1-11 1d AEETE

CN227

AT )

CNL 1 CNL4

-an
Lin

CN181

CNL10O




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

42513830100

HARNESS

1

000138



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pag
1 42310427510 | SEAL KIT 1
2 36081605110 | SEAL KIT 1
100 36663960000 | MOTOR,HYDRAULIC 1

000143




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 36640355010 | COIL,SOLENOID 1
5 59251502170 | O-RING 1
9 59251502190 | O-RING 4
17 91001300700 | O-RING 1 WP7
100 36640360000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1

000148



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
12 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
100 36625740001 | VALVE,CHECK 1

000152




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

42267241000

BUCKET

1

000157



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

1

42267244000

COVER (CLOTH,WHITE)

000161




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42232191000 | TABLE,SLEWING 1
2 31630482500 | CAP 1
3 37001500250 | BOLT 15 M16X70
4 90303501601 | WASHER,PLAIN 15 16
5 37000507560 | PLATE 1
6 90171110022 | BOLT 3 M10X22
7 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 3 10
8 37000112690 | PIN 1
9 37000509190 | PLATE 1
10 90171112030 | BOLT 2 M12X30
11 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 2 12
12 37000175720 | PIN 1
13 42230210010 | PIN 1
14 37000505950 | PLATE 1 T=3.2
15 37000507730 | PLATE 1
16 90171320045 | BOLT 1 M20X45
17 90302042001 | WASHER,SPRING 1 20
19 82420404813 | TRIM 3| M
21 82459103000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 C-PT1/8
22 82400000459 | CAP 1

000166



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+AT+146+3+43011100084+UPPER+Spare+Parts

AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PK1330432-00 COVER (RACK,L)



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PM5210007-01 MOTOR ASSY,OIL




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 42354820200 | HARNESS 1
2 37000300720 | SLEEVE 3 12-10
5 42356350101 | SUPPORT 1
6 42352350300 | HARNESS 1
7 90171110016 | BOLT 4 M10X16
8 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
9 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 8
10 91810130240 | FASTENER N
11 90171108020 | BOLT 2 M8X20
12 42352350400 | HARNESS 1
13 42356350200 | HARNESS 1
14 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 4 6
15 90201200600 | NUT 1 M6
16 80172804006 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M4X6
17 82100002002 | CLAMP 1 WR6
18 90101206012 | BOLT 3 M6X12
19 90172110025 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M10X25
20 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10
21 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 6 10
24 82100002012 | CLAMP 2 WR18
42 42353341500 | SUPPORT 1
43 80172804020 A SCREW,MACHINE 4 M4X20
45 90172105012 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M5X12
46 90302040501 | WASHER,SPRING 2 5
54 16311103000 | SPRING 1
55 42353342060 | SCREW,SET 2 M6X35
56 90201200600 | NUT 2 M6
60 80801001415 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
62 90201200500 | NUT 2 M5
63 80820001010 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
64 80801001010 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
71 42356351200 | TERMINAL 2
74 42356351300 | SUPPORT 1
81 42356352200 | TERMINAL 2
83 90201200800 | NUT 2 M8
87 90303071401 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 14
88 90101208045 | BOLT 2 M8X45
89 42356352500 | SUPPORT 1
91 90720005200 | SCREW,SET 2 M5X16 229556
90720705200 | SCREW,SET 2 M5X20 229557
95 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
96 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 8
112 42356352301 | SUPPORT 2
120 42356352401 | SPACER 2 L=20.5
201 42356351003 | TERMINAL ASSY 1
212 42356352002 | TERMINAL ASSY 1

000179



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 42356380101 | HARNESS 1
2 42354740200 | SWITCH ASSY 1
3 82100002597 | RELAY 1
4 80192486010 | SCREW,MACHINE 7 M6X10
5 80192484016 | SCREW,MACHINE 6 M4X16
6 91850400601 | CLAMP 5
7 91810132530 | FASTENER N
8 90201200800 | NUT 1 M8
9 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 1 8
10 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 8
11 82127020180 | TUBE,SPIRAL 1M
12 82100002017 | CLAMP 1 WR30
13 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 2 M6
14 82100001801 | TUBE,CORRUGATE N 7
16 82100002014 | CLAMP 1 WR20
17 82100001807 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 1M 28
18 42350250070 | PLUG (2 POLES,MALE) 1
19 82161201010 | RELAY 2
20 82100001819 | TUBE,SPIRAL 1M SE-18BK
21 42352190100 | RESISTANCE 1
22 80172303012 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M3X12
23 90302040301 | WASHER,SPRING 2 3
24 90303070301 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 3
25 42470201060 | PLATE 1
26 90201200600 | NUT 1 M6
27 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 1 6
28 82100002005 | CLAMP 1 WRC8
29 82100002010 | CLAMP 1 WR15
55 82100002308 | COVER 1
61 42356091000 | CONVERTER (ASSY ONLY) 1
62 42353383100 | COVER 1
63 80172305012 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M5X12
64 90201200500 | NUT 4 M5
65 90302040501 | WASHER,SPRING 4 5
66 90303070501 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 5
81 42352457510 | KEY 1

000183



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PN1014929-01 ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)

57

CN140

CN140,CN141,CN142

64

FRONT CN223
REAR CN221

(458



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PN1080394-03 LAMP (O/R CONTROL PANEL)

P i R

AY

12 11 1
v S \ v _ | \
13 Y == ———— \ i — = 3
1 -————— - 719 | ’fﬁ‘\‘ 79— 1 “"\
~ ! ,;' ] 3,4 => / ‘,' 3.4
5 / 1 s—1°/ / 10
] J !
6 {J o I \1 6/({ . ‘f" \1

FTASW S _ 3
22 - 44



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PN1140164-00 SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,3 SW)

_E__%_E_




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PN1370154-00 BATTERY

100

11 "-"""--—...______-‘-

i)
—

3




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PN5010686-00 NAME PLATE ASSY (ON WHOLE WEHICLE)

6
rl&l_l
8
_A

4

/

ERfERARR

10

e —————
EL - T T I
70T URRERABMMTNTIS L, /W e Hilte T PRI TS CH

SEANE VY.
8 SRR DN 1R L, B EREEEEC) LTSRN
SR B, R PIMARC F- A0 DN, TROREOE o T (NS (hr=adtE NS Ry o

CRMMTCRRENTIEVRE
Fm s T3 HEGALT, SIMA=2 w34 FON) ELETOR
ToM, s, PREBAES=y HE TOW) MR

oF-AR&

- AT=146TE

HEREE, BEF-A0.5
BERETATy 34 F LR
MEEY ST,

!
ij
n

_

k- -
I .

|

1
.




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

PO1014999-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME (SWING FRAME)

T
:T:-"D.—-—ti-"ﬁ’
1575 |
l i '] J
N
L A
Tk e mre
@ e E;wqq—
N =L |
L I RRY
/ \
1 4
3 T 0 13
Gﬁllhﬁﬁ*_%l_ I

EOSERAN




1

/ _
5 7¢— ARk

('I; C&__» ' ® & |
el

AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PO1015456-02 PLATE ASSY,NAME (OUTRIGGER CONTROLS)

ASE/ERA1 o F

AR »F RV S LA ARECRS 24 A
RACRNKSY EFOTHT T-ASMALT
MOTO FVARERLT (e,

12

ERAMETE

AMCOMRSFTAROR T ALY, &
HARADIMEERE LEita T, J—-AREN
LTLEED, 2o, ARAS »PRONEL
SHETI T —
ERBLTC 28 iy

[

14

/

ANE /pELOER '

CAROEREANTFRERRNES TS
ERBNET.
IR & (IED, BEREURR
PERERSL TR ARALY (B,
CRREANARERRLT (AL,
eAkty b+ RAFREALTC EEN,
ORENEREY T i,
ORRUREA TIRLELTE B,
oM - B ZDEXRNL IR LR
E.13 - 18

15
ANE /ERERLOER! ABE/ERNBNER
SENMRENEE LTERY MR, SaATEE EDEONREN I NCEREAE R >T
ABEEESIT IZABENT T LS. XD MYRBRRER ) $T-T{ES0,
astyy b {firy k943) PERT-AMENTE o AMC (RAN Ik « NN ©aR.
. BATHEVTIEARERSET LET. SAMCRRRARANRE R > T,
ARNEROER RS L 2T { i, aTF I p N, T=k, riry ONMER,
oEMERERERE L TRRY LEAER, PEEAAE AR, Arvg, NENENEE,
ST7—2800 LT < 2l oriry bEREONIE.
oRENCRAMRVET - EdoT. SRhERALT SRR KR WL £y
SRESEREIAEDEN T EEY, 5
AREBET ST L
18
ANE '
79 k)RR
ONREEBECABCRECREL T AN,
oS {PRANMEGEIL, P ULA L Sr-2 ¥
ATERDIC LERRLT {128,
0T kP4 X BT =2 ONTHEXANOT D | 1 IRAN

E—RFSCLEMBLT (RN, —R 8
070 b ITERE  RRL. FATOLA-EATIERR 3

BREMSE '

THER2AS pFE TAL EMNLERE. ARAS

A4 o TAL ERBLT ¢ 8,

B (BCL) « NE, SO T-AKEN2

net.

A RVER AR T, LN D

ZRENELER, BNONCRELEY.

22 24

RRLTAR-RLTCESN
o -
oreys LORREERSL T ER E.-
0Ty b, T-AEMLT RSN
075 UHLBALTCRE,
20
/ 23

FEYY VTN

1. 7-AREUATHEAA S o 74 AL
FRNLEEE, T-AREZS » 38
LT EEN,

2. FORFAS » FERFL TS MR
73 FMITOT-ARPRTEEE A

3. AR EER TR T A HE
. AREPITE ORI R T

ANE /Bxx’
PO TR, REEER) T CEEN

25

13 -
4, F=-AKARUREHNG, BEC

F=ARETNTRETY.

WEPE, T-AREELT (BN,

( ER/7O Ry R/
m 75 HUDSNER SRR TS EERENT (2R,

AL SRR D LRSI T I F RS AR T ARAYRV ET.




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PP5390001-00 PRUNER ASSY

2,8
ﬁ TA—k
il
3 2 4 - 51
i
, /is PA- }
11
2 5 -61
\PR—}
2,8
6
21 26
! I
24 27




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 81408000130 | PIPE,STEEL 4 M 10X1.8T
2 81408000130 | PIPE,STEEL 4 M 10X1.8T
3 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 4 M 18X1.9T
4 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 4 M 12X1.4T
5 81408000200 | PIPE,STEEL 4 M 12X2.0T
6 80400160201 | JOINT 2
7 37002471140 | HOSE 1 L=1750
8 80320010090 | FITTING 1 KUD15-030N
9 80320010080 | FITTING 1 KUD12-030N
10 80320010140 | FITTING 1 KUD18-040N
11 42346823001 | JOINT 1
12 37002488260 | HOSE 4 L=9680
13 80400160127 | JOINT 4
14 91002801100 | O-RING 4 1B P11
15 37002488250 | HOSE 2 L=9380
16 80491303030 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1 L,PF3/8-PF3/8
17 42346821001 | JOINT 1
18 42343740100 | COVER 1
19 80192486010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M6X10
20 90101210020 | BOLT 4 M10X20
21 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10
23 80320020080 | FITTING 1 KUF12-030N
24 80320020090 | FITTING 1 KUF15-030N
25 80320020050 | FITTING 2 KUF10-020N
26 37000919790 | JOINT 2
27 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
28 42346820401 | CLAMP 3
29 42346820100 | SUPPORT 1
30 90180208020 | BOLT,BUTTON 2 M8X20
31 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 27 8
32 90171108018 | BOLT 4 M8X18
33 42346820200 | ROLLER ASSY 1 229039
35 37000587400 | PLATE 2 T=6
37 42346820300 | SHEAVE ASSY (MARUCH) 1
39 90101208045 | BOLT 2 M8X45
40 90101208012 | BOLT 2 M8X12
41 42344970800 | SUPPORT 1
43 37000573430 | PLATE 10 T=1
44 90203201200 | NUT 4 M12
45 90101208020 | BOLT 7 M8X20
46 37000312510 | SPACER 3 L=27.5
47 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 12
48 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 2 12
49 42346820603 | CLAMP 1
50 42346820502 | CLAMP 1
51 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 6 8
52 42346820150 | SUPPORT 1
53 90201200800 | NUT 9 M8
54 37000304160 | SPACER 8 L=30
55 37000587440 | PLATE 2 T=6
56 42346820350 | SUPPORT 2
57 91810132530 | FASTENER 2
58 37000601410 | CUSHION 2
59 37000601110 | CLAMP 1
60 90101208035 | BOLT 1 M8X35
61 37002450020 | HOSE 1 L=1800
62 82100001413 | TUBE,SPIRAL 1M SE-15BK 228539
75 80316070060 | PLUG 2 PF3/8
76 91002801400 | O-RING 5 1B P14
82 42346820320 | PIN 1
83 80136363050 | PIN,SPLIT 2 6.3X50
91 42346820210 | SUPPORT 1
92 37000189860 | PIN 1

000221



Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
Qty | Unit | Technical Data

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name
1 1.5A

5 82182819823 | DIODE
9 34354781710 | RELAY (WITH BRACKET) 1

100 34354781730 | RELAY

000225




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 42508450100 | SWITCH,PUSH 1
1

4 82122730100 | CAP
50 42508450000 | SWITCH ASSY (3M,ELECTLIC BOOSTER REMOCON) 1

000230




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rer
10 42738987600 | HOSE ASSY 1
100 42738981000 | TANK ASSY (BATTERY,WATER) 1

000235



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

42739760000

CABLE

1

L=10000

000240



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pac
5 91002902500 | O-RING 4 1B G25
8 80316090020 | PLUG 4 KKT PT1/8
9 36606975020 | PLUG 1
10 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14
12 16066241000 | SPRING 1
22 36606995020 | RELIEF ASSY 1
100 36606990000 | VALVE ASSY,RELIEF 1

000245



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Rem

COO~NOOHALWN-=-

[2)]

42460015010
91991510003
91991510004
91991510005
91991510006
91991510008
91991510010
91991310024
42473401000

BAG,TOOL

HEXAGON BARWRENCH (G3)
HEXAGON BARWRENCH (G4)
HEXAGON BARWRENCH (G5)
HEXAGON BARWRENCH (G6)
HEXAGON BARWRENCH (G8)
HEXAGON BARWRENCH (G10)
SPANNER

TOOLS

N e e e e e

24

000250



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

1

42461681000

WEDGE (YELLOW)

000255



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

1

42731680000

WOOD BLOCK (WITH RUBBER,T=80)

000260



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | ¢

-

1

42971851000

WOOD BLOCK (KANSAI DENRYOKU/DETACHABLE)

000265




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (En
2 42835797510 | DOOR 1
3 42835797520 | RACK 1
5 42835867530 | BRACKET 4
6 42835797530 | SEAT 1
8 42835797550 | SEAL 9
9 42835797560 | CUSHION (WITH DOUBLE-STICK TAPE) 2
10 42831877540 | INSULATOR 2
1 42835797570 | WEATHER STRIP 1 L=4410
12 42835357590 | CATCH 2
14 42835797580 | PLUG (HOLE) 4
15 42833077610 | BUSH 6
16 32830487740 | SCREW,MACHINE (SEMS) 2 M4X10
17 42835837600 | SCREW,MACHINE 6 M5X12
18 80175805012 | SCREW,MACHINE 9 M5X12
19 42835487650 | HINGE 3
20 42836037550 | WASHER,TOOTH 4 M10
21 42836317920 | PLATE 3
100 42835791000 | BOX,TOOL 1

000270



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42443130300 | SUPPORT 1
2 90101208018 | BOLT 4 M8X18
3 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
4 42443130401 | SUPPORT 1
5 90201200800 | NUT 2 M8

000275



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42444260100 | CLAMP 1 R40
2 42444260200 | CLAMP 1 R40
3 90101208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
4 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
5 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 6 8
6 90201200800 | NUT 2 M8

000279



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PY1020001-10 OPTION UNIT,2

61 ] 6I2 ] @
| B=‘ | Y
™y

mERHA
—_—— RERHEH 69
66 /
65 i. 68
TAFHE BATARIL

EsiRhn

71 76

92

ARBEFE L L>TRRYFOBBNBDODHYET,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO, ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.



AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PY1050004-00 CLAMP HEAD (O.D.K 7.5TON 3M)




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PY1050010-00 CLAMP HEAD (IZUMI 8TON,2.5M/YONDENKOU)




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PY1070000-00 ROPE (SAFETY,YELLOW:TD-TYPE)




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER

PY1080020-00 ARM




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PY1080036-00 ARM




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PY1160213-02 BOOSTER

WL fi
BN Alr '// i

31

e

27 25 23,24 21 20 22 13 27 11,12 10 36




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PY1540039-00 COVER,BUCKET (INNER CASE)




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PY1590005-01 HOSE,BOOSTER (SMALL,WITH AIR BALLOON)




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PY1590012-00 HOSE,BOOSTER (WITH AIR BALLOON,5M)

50

|

@@ﬁ




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PY1680000-02 WRENCH,IMPACT (HYDRAULIC)




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PY1790001-00 HANGER (FOR BUCKET)

AIsEmbyY Name HANGERK 1oLy J- \.J\J\) . v\j_-
—\ |
e___-——-——-__’
W
1
X
L




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PY2120000-00 BOX,TOOL (FOR BUCKET)

7




AT-146-3 43011100084 UPPER
PY2170006-01 COVER,WINCH (GRAY,FOR KANDENKO)



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+AT+146+3+43011100084+UPPER+Spare+Parts

